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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.-DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

1912-13.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 73. —Department of Labour 15 ,263 14,802 30 ,065

TOTAL OF CLASS XII 15 ,263 14 ,802 30 ,065

Item. 1912-13.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUE.
£1912-13.

Total number of officers .. 88
£

VOTE No 73
Salaries—
Head Office—
Secretary, Chief Inspector of Factories, Registrar of

Industrial Unions, and Superintendent of Workers'
Dwellings

Chief Clerk, Deputy Chief Inspector, and Deputy
Registrar of Industrial Unions

Accountant and Inspector of Factories
12 Clerks : 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at £180, 1 at £175,

1 at £160, 1 at £156, 1 at £145, 2 at £120, 1 at £110,
1 at £104, I at £85

6 Shorthand-writers and typistes: 1 at £180, 1 at £155,
1 at £125,1 at £110, 2 at £80

6 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £90, 3 at £75, 1 at £57
3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £260, 1 at £240, 1 at

£210
Architect for workers' dwellings
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch
Inspector of Scaffolding
Messenger

Auckland—
3 Inspectors of Factories : 1 at £325 (in charge), 2 at

£225
Clerk
Shorthand-writer and typiste
2 Cadets: 1 at £105, l"at £90...
Inspector of Scaffolding
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch

OhristeJiurch—3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £285 (in charge), 1 ai
£250, 1 at £225

2 Clerks: 1 at £140, 1 at £110
Shorthand-writer and typiste ...
Inspector of Scaffolding
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch

Dunedin—3 Inspectors of Factories : 1 at £275 (in charge), 1 at
£225, 1 at £175

2 Clerks: 1 at £165, 1 at £156
Cadet
Inspector of Scaffolding
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch

565

400
335

1,780
730
467

710
325
165
210
132

775
185
110
195
210
175

760
250
125
210
165

675
321

85
2L0
165
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