CLASS XII.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

			1912	2–13.	
		Salaries.	Other C	harges.	Total.
		£		ϵ	£
Vote 73.—Department of Labour		15 ,263	14 ,802		30,065
	TOTAL OF CLASS XII	15 ,263	1-	4 ,802	30,065
Item.		1912–13.			
	DEPARTMENT OF LAI	BOUR.			
	Total number of officers	. 19	12–13. 88	£	£
	VOTE No. 73.	••	00		•
	SALARIES—		l		
1	Head Office—				
	Secretary, Chief Inspector of Factories, Registrar of				
	Industrial Unions, and Superintendent of Workers' Dwellings			565	
	Chief Clerk, Deputy Chief Inspe	ector, and I	Deputy	505	
	Registrar of Industrial Unions			400	
	Accountant and Inspector of Factories			335	
	12 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £160, 1 at £156, 1 at £145, 2 at £120, 1 at £110,				
	1 at £104, 1 at £85	at \$120, 1 at	, 2 110,	1,780	
	6 Shorthand-writers and typistes: 1	at £180, 1 at	£155,	1,,,,,	
	1 at £125, 1 at £110, 2 at £80			730	
	6 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £90, 3 at			467	
	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £:	260, 1 at £24	0, 1 at	710	
	Architect for workers' dwellings	•••		325	
	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch			165	
	Inspector of Scaffolding		•••	210	
2	Messenger Auckland—		•-	132	
~	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £3	325 (in charge	e), 2 at		
	£225			775	
	Clerk			185	
	Shorthand-writer and typiste 2 Cadets: 1 at £105, 1 at £90	A	•••	110 1 9 5	
	Inspector of Scaffolding	•••		210	
	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch	•••		175	
8	Christchurch—	0 ° 6	, ,		
	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £25 $£250$, 1 at £225	oo (in charge), 1 at	76 0	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £140, 1 at £110			250	}
	Shorthand-writer and typiste	•••		125	
	Inspector of Scaffolding			210 1 65	
4	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch Dunedin—		•••	109	
-	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £27	75 (in charge), 1 at		
	£225, 1 at £175			675	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £165, 1 at £156	• • •		321	
	Cadet Inspector of Scaffolding		ļ	$\begin{array}{c} 85 \\ 210 \end{array}$	
				∠ . ∪	1